



We promise families a school with a challenging academic program and a culture that values integrity, academic excellence, civic responsibility and accountability that centers on college and career readiness.

May 4, 2021

Dear Charlton Heston Academy School Community-

A member of the CHA High School has tested positive for COVID-19. The situation has been investigated and those identified to be in close contact have been notified that they will need to stay home in quarantine. If you have not been contact then you and your family have not been identified to have been in close contact.

Please remember It is recommended you get tested for COVID-19 if you do get symptoms. You can call 2-1-1 or go to www.michigan.gov/coronavirustest for testing locations. Please take the following preventative measures:

- Wash your hands often with soap and water for at least 20 seconds especially before eating, after you have been in a public place, or after blowing your nose, coughing, or sneezing. If soap and water are not available, use a hand sanitizer that contains at least 60% alcohol.
- Avoid touching your eyes, nose, and mouth.
- Avoid close contact with people who are sick. Stay home if you are sick.
- Avoid gathering in groups, stay at least 2 arm's length (about 6 feet) apart from others, and stay out of crowded areas.
- Cover your mouth and nose with a cloth face cover when around others.
- Cover your mouth and nose with a tissue or the inside of your elbow when you cough or sneeze.
- Clean and disinfect surfaces that are touched often at least once a day.

If you have questions, please contact your local **Central Michigan District Health Department branch office** or call the school at 989-632-3390.

More information can also be found at: www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/index.html.

Thank you,

David Patterson, Superintendent